is due to take partial occupation thereof at the end of September 2019 when the construction will be 70% and take
full possession thereof at the end of November 2019 when construction should be 100% complete. The
development has so far cost the Petitioner an estimated sum of Kenya shillings One Hundred and Thirty Million
(Kshs. 130,000,000.00/=).

The petitioner’s properties Kisumu Municipality/Block 7/432, 433, 434, 435, 436, 437, 438, 439 and 440 are
located west-eastwards on and front Obote Road. They commence with Block &/440, which is at the junction of
Obote Road and OgingaOdingaRoad.